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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals from several States regarding assistance for development of Animal Husbandry is pending with the Union
Government;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to clear the proposals and release the funds to the States in this regard; and

(d) the details of funds allocated to the States for the development of animal husbanary during each of the last three years and the current year, State wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOOD& PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF.
K. V. THOMAS)

(a), (b) & (C) As and when complete documents with respect to a project proposal are received the central assistance is released.
The release of assistance for development of animal husbandry is a continuing process.

(d) The details of funds allocated/ released to the States under different schemes for the development of animal husbandry during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise is enclosed as Annexure` A`.
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